## **VET Student Loan Schedule of Fees**

Name of Course: SHB50121 Diploma of Beauty - Spa

Delivery Location: Cairns

Delivery Modes: Classroom - Full Time - 12 Months

Full Fee: \$22,388

Subsidised: \$17,603

Subsidised Concession: \$16,182

VET Student Loan Limit: \$18,097

July Intake - Stage 1 2024										
Competency Code	Unit of Study Name	Start of Study	Census Date	Close of Study	EFTSL	Full Fee Paying	VSL Loan Fee *	Total VSL Amount *	Non concession	Concession
	Study Period 3 Enrolment									1
SHBXWHS003	Apply safe hygiene, health and work practices	10/07/2024	15/08/2024	29/11/2024	0.03	\$772	\$154	\$926	\$607	\$558
SHBXIND003	Comply with organisational requirements within a personal services environment	10/07/2024	15/08/2024	29/11/2024	0.03	\$772	\$154	\$926	\$607	\$558
SHBBINF002	Maintain infection control standards	10/07/2024	15/08/2024	29/11/2024	0.05	\$772	\$154	\$926	\$607	\$558
SHBBNLS011	Use electric file equipment for nail services	7/08/2024	16/09/2024	29/11/2024	0.02	\$772	\$154	\$926	\$607	\$558
SHBBHRS010	Provide waxing services	10/07/2024	15/08/2024	29/11/2024	0.07	\$772	\$154	\$926	\$607	\$558
SHBBMUP009	Design and apply make-up	10/07/2024	15/08/2024	29/11/2024	0.03	\$772	\$154	\$926	\$607	\$558
SHBBFAS004	Provide lash and brow services	10/07/2024	15/08/2024	29/11/2024	0.02	\$772	\$154	\$926	\$607	\$558
SHBXCCS007	Conduct salon financial transactions	14/08/2024	16/09/2024	29/11/2024	0.02	\$772	\$154	\$926	\$607	\$558
SHBXCCS008	Provide salon services to clients	10/07/2024	15/08/2024	29/11/2024	0.02	\$772	\$154	\$926	\$607	\$558
SHBBNLS007	Provide manicure and pedicare services	7/08/2024	16/09/2024	29/11/2024	0.04	\$772	\$154	\$926	\$607	\$558
SHBBMUP010	Design and apply make-up for photography	7/08/2024	16/09/2024	29/11/2024	0.02	\$772	\$154	\$926	\$607	\$558
SHBXCCS005	Maintain health and wellbeing in a personal services setting	14/08/2024	16/09/2024	29/11/2024	0.03	\$772	\$154	\$926	\$607	\$558
SHBBCCS005	Advise on beauty products and services	21/08/2024	16/09/2024	29/11/2024	0.02	\$772	\$154	\$926	\$607	\$558
SHBBRES003	Research and apply beauty industry information	14/08/2024	16/09/2024	29/11/2024	0.01	\$772	\$154	\$926	\$607	\$558
SIRXOSM002	Maintain ethical and professional standards when using social media and online platforms	24/07/2024	16/09/2024	29/11/2024	0.04	\$772	\$154	\$926	\$607	\$558
SIRXSLS001	Sell to the retail customer	10/07/2024	16/09/2024	29/11/2024	0.01	\$772	\$154	\$926	\$607	\$558
										-

Prices current as at 31/10/2023



The information contained within this Schedule of Fees is only applicable to eligible students enrolling under a VET Student Loan (VSL). Note: Students can only borrow the maximum limit as listed on this schedule. Students enrolling under VSL will be required to pay that gap amount between program price and loan limit. Payment Plans will be made available to students who do incur a gap payment. Payment Plans and Gap payments will need to be finalised before the last Close of Study date for your program. VET Student Loan covers Tuition Fees only — textbook, uniforms or any other incidental fees are additional and must be paid at time of enrolment. For information about the number of units required for this qualification, please refer to the online course brochure.



<sup>\*</sup> A loan fee of 20% will be added to the tuition fee for Students who are full fee-paying students. This loan fee does not apply to subsidised and concession students

## **VET Student Loan Schedule of Fees**

Name of Course: SHB50121 Diploma of Beauty - Spa

Delivery Location: Cairns

Delivery Modes: Classroom - Full Time - 12 Months

Full Fee: \$22,388

Subsidised: \$17,603

Subsidised Concession: \$16,182 VET Student Loan Limit: \$18,097

July Intake - Stage 2 2025										
Competency Code	Unit of Study Name	Start of Study	Census Date	Close of Study	EFTSL	Full Fee Paying	VSL Loan Fee *	Total VSL Amount *	Non concession	Concession
	Study Period 1 Enrolment									
SHBXCCS006	Promote healthy nutritional options in a beauty therapy context	26/02/2025	15/04/2025	27/06/2025	0.03	\$772	\$154	\$926	\$607	\$558
SHBBSSC002	Incorporate knowledge of body structures and functions into beauty therapy	29/01/2025	14/03/2025	27/06/2025	0.04	\$772	\$154	\$926	\$607	\$558
SHBBSSC001	Incorporate knowledge of skin structure and functions into beauty therapy	29/01/2025	14/03/2025	27/06/2025	0.04	\$772	\$154	\$926	\$607	\$558
SHBBFAS005	Provide facial treatments and skin care recommendations	29/01/2025	14/03/2025	27/06/2025	0.07	\$772	\$154	\$926	\$607	\$558
SHBBSPA007	Provide stone therapy massages	29/01/2025	14/03/2025	27/06/2025	0.03	\$772	\$154	\$926	\$607	\$558
SHBBBOS008	Provide body massages	29/01/2025	14/03/2025	27/06/2025	0.07	\$772	\$154	\$926	\$607	\$558
SHBBSPA008	Provide Indian head massages for relaxation	29/01/2025	15/04/2024	27/06/2025	0.02	\$772	\$154	\$926	\$607	\$558
SHBBCCS006	Prepare personalised aromatic plant oil blends for beauty treatments	12/03/2025	15/04/2024	27/06/2025	0.03	\$772	\$154	\$926	\$607	\$558
SHBBBOS009	Provide aromatherapy massages	12/03/2025	15/04/2025	27/06/2025	0.06	\$772	\$154	\$926	\$607	\$558
SHBBFAS006	Provide specialised facial treatments	12/03/2025	15/04/2025	27/06/2025	0.07	\$772	\$154	\$926	\$607	\$558
SHBBSPA005	Work in a spa therapies framework	26/02/2025	15/04/2025	27/06/2025	0.01	\$772	\$154	\$926	\$607	\$558
SHBBSPA006	Provide spa therapies	26/02/2025	15/04/2025	27/06/2025	0.06	\$772	\$154	\$926	\$607	\$558
	Study Period 2 Enrolment									
SHBBSKS009	Provide micro-dermabrasion treatments	23/04/2025	15/05/2025	27/06/2025	0.03	\$772	\$154	\$926	\$607	\$558

Prices current as at 31/10/2023

The information contained within this Schedule of Fees is only applicable to eligible students enrolling under a VET Student Loan (VSL). Note: Students can only borrow the maximum limit as listed on this schedule. Students enrolling under VSL will be required to pay that gap amount between program price and loan limit. Payment Plans will be made available to students who do incur a gap payment. Payment Plans and Gap payments will need to be finalised before the last Close of Study date for your program. VET Student Loan covers Tuition Fees only — textbook, uniforms or any other incidental fees are additional and must be paid at time of enrolment. For information about the number of units required for this qualification, please refer to the online course brochure.



<sup>\*</sup> A loan fee of 20% will be added to the tuition fee for Students who are full fee-paying students. This loan fee does not apply to subsidised and concession students